FILED

SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

KIRI TORRE COUNTY OF CHARLES COUNTY

JUVENILE COURT

ORDER

After review of the Declaration of the CASA Interdependent Living Training and Evaluation Program (CILTEP) Evaluation Team of the California CASA Association, the court makes the following orders:

- 1 The CILTEP Evaluation Team shall have access to client legal files in Santa Clara County in order to draw a sample of cases as described in the Declaration.
- 2. The CILTEP Evaluation Team may use this sample to assess the impact and effectiveness of the Interdependent Living Pilot Program.

This permission is granted on the following conditions:

- 1. The CILTEP Evaluation Team shall not disseminate any confidential information regarding any minor or family member involved in any of the legal files to anyone.
- 2. All data shall be abstracted by the CILTEP Evaluation Team from the comparison cases without any identifying information.

Leonard Edwards

Judge of the Superior Court

March 1, 2004